

**PUBLIC NOTIFICATION**  
**IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR DRINKING WATER**  
**HAA5 and TTHM VIOLATION AT Warrenton Water System**

Water System Name: Warrenton (GA3010001), County: Warren  
Date Distributed: March 19, 2021  
Contact Person: Patrick Rogers  
Phone: (706) 465-3282  
Mailing Address: 1907 Mayfield Road  
City: Warrenton State: Ga Zip: 30828

Our water system recently violated a drinking water standard. Although this incident is not an emergency, as our customers, you have a right to know what happened and what we did (are doing) to correct this situation. We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. We have been notified by the State that our water system exceeded the maximum contaminant levels (MCL) for the following contaminants:

<b>Violation ID</b>	<b>Compliance Period</b>	<b>Site #</b>	<b>Analyte</b>	<b>Concentration</b>	<b>MCL</b>
2021-12757	4Q2020 – 10/01/2020 – 12/31/2020	502	HAA5	0.076 mg/L	0.060 mg/L
2021-12758	4Q2020 – 10/01/2020 – 12/31/2020	501	TTHM	0.093 mg/L	0.080 mg/L

**What should I do?**

There is nothing you need to do at this time. You do not need to boil your water or take other corrective actions. If a situation arises where the water is no longer safe to drink, you will be notified within 24 hours.

*Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids (HAA5) in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer. Some people who drink water containing trihalomethanes (TTHM) in excess of the MCL over many years may experience problems with their liver, kidneys, or central nervous system, and may have an increased risk of getting cancer. If you have a severely compromised immune system, have an infant, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your health care providers about drinking this water.*

**What happened? What is being done?**

Excessive trihalomethanes and haloacetic acids formed due to temperature and age of water. Automatic hydrant flushers have been added to the water system to reduce TTHM and HAA5 concentrations. We are in the process of implementing a plan which includes the use of tank aeration and Chlorine Dioxide. The equipment has been installed. We anticipate resolving the problem as soon as is feasibly possible to meet all required EPD regulations.

*\*Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail. This notice is provided by The Warrenton Water System*

State Water System ID#: GA3010001  
Violation ID: 2021-12757, 2021-12758  
Date of public notice distributed: March 19, 2021.